FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications &Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/13/2022

SUBJECT: Road closure on Decker Road from May 16, 2022 - May 18, 2022

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Road closure on Decker Road from May 16, 2022 - May 18, 2022

[Duluth, MN] Beginning on May 16, 2022, a developer will be installing new utilities located on the 4300 block of Decker Road.

Work is anticipated to take three days, starting Monday, May 16, 2022 at 7:00 am and finishing on approximately Wednesday, May 18, 2022 at 6:00 pm.

The road in this area will be closed due to this work, and a detour route will be marked. Local residents will still be able to access their properties.

For more information, or for questions, please call the City of Duluth Engineering Division at 218-730-5200.

###